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I MTBFm excessoﬁ 000 000

- “hours ~

l Punputhlter

I Efflctencyso% (typ)

E H Contmuousshortclrcunt

protection - B

i H Operahngtemperature range

. -25°Cto +71°C No Deratmg

¥.

T

DC/DC converters, offering both smgle

and dual outputs. Theseunregulated

“eonverters offer the latest in MOSFET -

S technology Featuring efficienciesto 80%, -

L. cooloperating case temperatutes, and a high~

' . level of reliability with a MTBF inexcess of

~ 1,000,000 hours*. Additional standard - -

 featuresinclude continuous short clrcuit .- R
~protection, an internal Pifilter, S00.VAI/O ™ T

"+ isolation, up to 12 Watts of output powerand.

opcratmg temperaturcof =25°Cto’+71°C-

- with no derating. All thisisina package i

. measuringz 0” x2 0" x0.40" high.

Ap p hcatlons = iOperatlng Temperature Ra

: * The HUD Series s idcallysmted formany : Stor§geTemperafure Range _ °C-
b analoganddlgxtalapphcanonsm - aling Ffee'a"' °“Ve°“°"
: " process control, microprocessors, - :

: tclecommunlcanonandautomatictest
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HUD/HUA Senes Ordermg Informatlon

= ASTEC AMERICA/SEMICOND

Input Voltage
Range VDG

4.0-6.0
4.0-6.0
4.0-6.0
4.0-6.0
4.0-6.0
4.0-6.0
4.0-6.0

Output
Voltage.

- 5Vde
12Vde
12Vdc

 £12Vde

+ _12Vdc' :
4 15Vde

"1 15Vde

~31E D - 101315e DDDU&DB ‘l -AAI

Output.
Current

~750mA.
600mA

. 800mA
+ 300mA
£400mA
+300mA
+ 400mA

Case 1

Model Number-
* HUA110755

HUA12-060-5

- HUA12-080-5.
HUA22.080.5

HUA22-080-5

HUA23-060-5 -
HUA23-080:5. -
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Case 2
Model Number

HUD11-0755 -
HUD12-060-5
HUD12-080-5
HUD22-060-5
HUD22-080-5
HUD23-060-5
HUD23-080-5

Dimensions and Connections

PIN CONNECTIONS

Single Output - Dual Output
PIN 1. + Vdcin PIN 1, + Vdcin
: 2, -Vdein . 2, =Vdein
3. +Vdcout - .. - 3 + Vdcout
4, Do Not Connect 4. Commonout .
5, =Vdcout - 5. -Vdcout
NOTES

* 1. Five Pins 0,040 (1.0) Dia. x 0.20 (5.1) Lg Min.

APPLICATION NOTES:

1. ITISIMPORTANT for both testand usage
that each active output be decoupled by
connection of a10 #F/25 V tantalum

- capacitor AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO

_THE LOAD.

3. Dual output applications will réquire 2
capacitors. For realistic readings, noise
measurement should be taken across the
capacnor(s) .

*Measured with-33 MF 25V tantalum capacnor
across each. output.
Specifications sub]ect to change without notice. -
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